GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM, RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 6

No. DSY/Estt/Apptt/10/2019/Part I/52

Date: 31st May, 2023

NOTICE

This is for information to all the concerned that, the candidates selected by the State Level Recruitment Commission for Grade III and Grade IV post under the Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam who failed to appear in the Documents Verification process scheduled on 29th May 2023 at Bhogeswari Phukanani Indoor Stadium, Rudra Signha Sports Complex, Super Market, Dispur, Guwahati-6 are hereby allowed to get their documents to be verified on 3^{rd} of June, 2023, in the office of the Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam Rudra Signha Sports Complex, Super Market, Dispur, Guwahati-6 along with the original documents from 11 AM to 3.00 PM.

SI. No	1141110 011 031	Category	Name of the Candidate	Roll No of absentee
1	Junior Assistant Driver	1	Alok Sharmah	candidates 111000329
2			Jyotiprasanta Sarma	13089347
2			Gitutpal Baruah	2500492
			Utpal Barman	13509895
			Biplob Talukdar	1500774
			Suman Kakoti	20503141
			Tonmoy Borpatra Gohain	8503251
			Pritam Das	13507596
}	Boat Keeper	0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Jyotirmoy Barman	18501905
	poar Neehel	Grade IV	Bhobesh Pegu	1000284

The candidates who are not willing to join under the Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam shall intimate immediately either physically in writing or through e-mail (dsyw.assam@assam.gov.in)

> Sd/-Director. Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam Date: 31st May, 2023

Memo No. No. DSY/Estt/Apptt/10/2019/Part I/52-A Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- Departmental Website.
 - 3. Notice Board.
 - 4. Office Copy.

Sports & Youth Welfare Assam